	Docket No.: 8829/88722
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 RPR 0 1 2003	TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings → → ▼ 1024109	
To the Honorable Compissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ferdinand Christ	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Papst Logistic Licensing GmbH & Co. KG
04/0//05	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 33, 78112
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	St. Gerogen, GERMANY
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 02/21/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/531,185	5,230,206 4,426,189 6,405,100 5,834,706 4,417,630
Additional numbers atta	│ ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeffrey W. Salmon, Esq. Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00
04/07/2003 ECOUPER 00000005 09531185	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 240.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 N. Riverside Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
22nd Floor	23-0920
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

PATENT

03/27/2003

Date

of the original document.

Jeffrey W. Salmon, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ferdinand Christ, ("Assignor") is a citizen of Germany, has a P.O. address of Johann-Sebastian-Bach-Ring 21, 91575 Windsbach, Germany and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and utility model rights listed on Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Papst Logistic Licensing GmbH & Co. KG, a German Corporation, having its principal place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 33, 78112 St. Georgen, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent Rights.

Patent Rights shail be defined as all patents, patent applications, utility models listed in Appendix A hereto and all foreign counterparts thereof, and the inventions thereof including all patent applications, divisions, continuations, reexaminations or reissues based thereon, and all Letters Patents, which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE Assignor hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to Assignee hereby shall take, acquire and hold such right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby furthermore sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all claims for past, present, and future infringement of the inventions covered by Patent Rights, including without limitation all rights to recover damages and the right to grant releases for past infringement of the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees, to render such assistance to Assignee as may be necessary to perfect the title to Patent Rights in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to enable Assignee to prosecute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and to enable Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that (i) Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Rights as may be known and/or accessible to Assignor, (ii) Assignor shall testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and (iii) Assignor shall promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce the Patent Rights and/or any intellectual property rights evolving therefrom. Assignor shall use his best efforts to cooperate in good faith with Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0033 In testimony of the forgoing the parties hereto have set their hands:

February 21, 2003

Ferdinand Christ

Papst Logistic Licensing GmbH & Co. KG

By Chapsy

PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0034

APPENDIX A

US	09/531,185
US	5,230,206
US	6,405,100
US	5,834,706

US	4,417,630
US	4,426,189

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

CP21.02.03 CL 21.02.03

> PATENT REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0035